01/06/2006
Jim Tomcik- 1 -
IEEE C802.20-05/89r1
Submission
Project IEEE 802.20 Working Group on Mobile Broadband Wireless Access
<http://ieee802.org/20/>
Title MBTDD Wideband Mode Performance Report 2 Presentation
Date

Submission
Pseudo-Eigen Beamforming
• Assume gap to capacity of 3 dB to model coding, rate
prediction and channel estimation loss.
• Channel model: pedB@3km/hr.
• No antenna correlation is assumed.
01/06/2006
Jim Tomcik- 24 -
IEEE C802.20-05/89r1
Submission
Outline
• Report II Requirements:
– Traffic mix simulations.
• Overhead channel modeling.
• QoS arbitration.
• Performance of each individual QoS class.
– Mobility and handoff
• Performance of Salient Features:
– Antenna techniques.
• MIMO Multiple Code Word with Successive Interference Cancellation.
• Pseudo-eigen Beamforming.
– System enhancements.
• Quasi-Orthogonal Reverse Link (QORL).
• Fractional Frequency Reuse (FFR).
• Spatial Division Multiple Access (SDMA).
• Beamforming.
01/06/2006
Jim Tomcik- 25 -
IEEE C802.20-05/89r1
Submission
Simulation Numerology
Parameters Values
Transmission Bandwidth 10MHz
Subcarrier Spacing 9.6kHz
Sampling Frequency 9.8304MHz
FFT Size 1024
Guard Carriers 32
Cyclic Prefix Length 6.51 μs
Windowing Duration 3.26 μs
OFDM Symbol Duration 113 μs
Number of OFDM Symbols Per Frame 8
01/06/2006
Jim Tomcik- 26 -
IEEE C802.20-05/89r1
Submission
Quasi-Orthogonal Reverse Link
• Antenna configuration: 1x4 (diversity antennas)
• Channel model: pedB@3km/h, vehA@30km/h.
• Spatial correlation: urban micro (500m site-to-site distance).
• MMSE
– Estimate spatial structure of all intra-sector users.
– Additional estimation loss due to QORL is modeled.
– Other sector interference is modeled as spatially uncorrelated.
• Results are conservative
– Same multiplexing order for all users.
– No user clustering has been implemented in simulations.
Sector Throughput (Kbps) and
Gain over Baseline System
1x4
Q=1
1x4
Q=2
QORL
Gain
Pedestrian B at 3 Km/h 5644 7320 30%
Vehicular A at 30 Km/h 5342 6556 23%
01/06/2006
Jim Tomcik- 27 -
IEEE C802.20-05/89r1
Submission
Fractional Frequency Reuse
• 300 meters site-to-site distance, urban micro propagation loss.
FFR Results for TDD